CONSENT OF QUALIFIED PERSON

April 29, 2024

To: KR Investment Ltd.

And to: British Columbia Securities Commission

Alberta Securities Commission

And to: Canadian Securities Exchange

Dear Sirs/Mesdames:

RE: KR Investment Ltd. (the "Company")

I, Kristian Whitehead, P.Geo, of Infinity Drilling Corp. hereby consent to the public filing by the Company of the report titled "Technical Report on the Wing Lake Uranium Property, Northern Mining District, NTS Map 074P02 and 074P07, Saskatchewan, Canada" (the "**Technical Report**") prepared with an effective date of April 22, 2024.

I also consent to any extracts from or a summary of the Technical Report in the listing statement dated April 29, 2024 of the Company (the "Listing Statement").

I certify that I have read the Listing Statement and that it fairly and accurately represents the information in the Technical Report that supports the Listing Statement.

Yours truly,

(s) "Kristian Whitehead" Kristian Whitehead P.Geo Infiniti Drilling Corp.